cover page of this prospectus and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

   Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after September 30, 2006, other than to give effect
to our sale of the ADSs offered in this offering at the initial public offering price of US$12.50 per ADS after deduction of the
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and the conversion of all outstanding
series A convertible preference shares into ordinary shares upon the completion of this offering, our adjusted net tangible book
value as of September 30, 2006 would have been RMB1,224.4 million (US$154.9 million), or RMB5.10 (US$0.65) per outstanding
ordinary share, including ordinary shares underlying our outstanding ADSs, and RMB25.51 (US$3.23) per ADS. This represents
an immediate increase in net tangible book value of US$0.45 per ordinary share and US$2.23 per ADS, to the existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of US$1.85 per ordinary share and US$9.27 per ADS, to
investors purchasing ADSs in this offering.

   The following table illustrates such dilution on a per ordinary share and per ADS basis:

   A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$12.50 per ADS would increase (decrease)
our adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to the offering by RMB88.2 million (US$11.2 million), the adjusted net
tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS after giving effect to this offering by RMB0.37 (US$0.05) per ordinary share
and RMB1.84 (US$0.23) per ADS and the dilution in adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS to new
investors in this offering by RMB15.87 (US$2.01) per ordinary share and RMB79.36 (US$10.04) per ADS, assuming no change to
the number of ADSs

42

Assumed initial public offering price per ordinary share   US$ 2.50
Assumed initial public offering price per ADS   US$ 12.50
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of September 30, 2006   US$ 0.20
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to this offering   US$ 0.45
Adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding

series A convertible preference shares into ordinary shares upon the completion of this offering and the
additional proceeds we will receive from this offering   US$ 0.65

Dilution in net tangible book value per ordinary share to new investors in this offering   US$ 1.85
Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to new investors in this offering   US$ 9.27

Table of Contents

offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis, as of September 30, 2006, the differences between existing
shareholders and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or shares) purchased from
us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. The total number of ordinary shares does not include ordinary

[…]

ownership percentage of the series A convertible preference shareholders and non-series A convertible preference shareholders will be
adjusted to reflect such transfer between these two groups of shareholders without otherwise affecting the ownership interests of other
shareholders. Depending on the amount of our audited net profit for 2006, our existing ordinary shareholders may be required to transfer
on a pro rata basis up to an aggregate of 15,928,951 shares to the series A convertible preference shareholders or the series A
convertible preference shareholders may be required to transfer on a pro rata basis up to an aggregate of 10,886,693 shares to our
existing ordinary shareholders. We anticipate completing the

116

  •  each of our directors and executive officers who beneficially owns our ordinary shares;

  •  each person known to us to own beneficially more than 5% of our ordinary shares; and

  •  each other selling shareholder participating in this offering.

   Ordinary Shares
   Beneficially Owned   Ordinary Shares   Shares Beneficially
   Prior to This   Being Sold in   Owned After This
   Offering (1)(2)   This Offering (3)   Offering (1)(2)(3)

   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %

Directors and Executive Officers:
Yonghua Lu (4)   77,269,500   42.93%   —   —   77,269,500   32.20%
Hanfei Wang (5)   12,543,750   6.97%   —   —   12,543,750   5.23%
Min Cao (6)   1,003,500   0.56%   —   —   1,003,500   0.42%
Yuting Wang (7)   501,750   0.28%   —   —   501,750   0.21%
Xihong Deng (8)   14,050,537   7.81%   2,340,000   1.30%   11,710,537   4.88%
All Directors and Executive Officers as a Group

(9)   105,369,037   58.55%   2,340,000   1.30%   103,029,037   42.93%
Principal and Selling Shareholders:
Yonghua Solar Power Investment Holding Ltd

(10)   77,269,500   42.93%   —   —   77,269,500   32.20%
WHF Investment Co., Ltd (11)   12,543,750   6.97%   —   —   12,543,750   5.23%
Citigroup Venture Capital International Growth

Partnership, L. P. (12)   37,761,742   20.98%   6,315,374   3.51%   31,446,368   13.10%
Citigroup Venture Capital International Co-

Investment Partnership, L.P. (13)   2,060,635   1.14%   344,626   0.19%   1,716,009   0.72%

Hony Capital II, L. P. (14)   14,050,537   7.81%   2,340,000   1.30%   11,710,537   4.88%
LC Fund III, L. P. (15)   10,519,118   5.84%   —   —   10,519,118   4.38%
Good Energies Investments Limited (16)   15,027,312   8.35%   —   —   15,027,312   6.26%

Table of Contents

adjustment after our audited consolidated financial statements for the year ending December 31, 2006 are available.

117

  (1)  Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and includes voting or investment power with respect
to the ordinary shares.

  (2)  The number of ordinary shares outstanding in calculating the percentages for each listed person includes the ordinary shares
underlying options held by such person. The calculation of this number also assumes the conversion of all of our series A
convertible preference shares into our ordinary shares upon the completion of this offering. Percentage of beneficial ownership of